
 Index No.:  DRC010 
 Contract No.:  OT909114 
 Eff. Date:  09/29/14 
 
 
 

STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  1 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTIONS TRAINING 

ACADEMY  
 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT FOR CORRECTIONS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 
 
Attached are pages 13 and 19 to this contract.  Remove these  pages  from the existing contract and replace with the 
attached pages  on the effective and/or revision date. 
 
This amendment is issued to indicate a correction to the monthly management fee. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Kellie Johnson 

kellie.johnson@hotmail.com 
 
This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web 
site at the following address: 
  
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 
 
 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 68172 
AVI Foodsystems, Inc 
2590 Elm Road NE 
Warren, OH 44483 
kpainter@avifoodsystems.com             
                   
                   
                   
                   
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Index No. DRC010 
Eff. Date:  09/29/14 
Page 13 

 
PRICE PAGE 

 
FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT FOR THE OHIO CORRECTIONS TRAINING ACADEMY, ORIENT, OHIO 
 

 

 OAKS 
ID 
# Requirement Description  Unit 

Estimated 
Quantity 
Per Year Unit Price 

********** 19227 Management Fee Per Month 12  $ 2,960.00 

      

      

 19228 Breakfast Per Meal 10,000  $ 4.80 

      

 19229 Lunch Per Meal 16,000  $ 7.05 

      

 19230 Dinner Per Meal 6,000  $ 7.45 

      

 19231 Special Event Luncheons Per Meal 700  $ 20.70 

      

 
 
ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENTS:  Pursuant to the Special Contract Terms and Conditions on pages 4-5 of this ITB, the contract 
price(s) will remain firm for the first twelve (12) months duration of the contract. The State will evaluate all requested cost 
increases based on the Contractor’s indicated cost factors. The bidder must indicate on the Bid Price Page the contributing 
cost factors as percentages of the net per meal cost; e.g., food and beverage cost, labor cost, management cost, operational 
cost, etc.  Cost factors not disclosed will not be considered for economic adjustment. 
 
 
 

COST FACTORS PERCENT OF PER MEAL COST 

 BREAKFAST LUNCH DINNER 

FOOD  35%  35%  35% 

BEVERAGE   5%   5%   5% 

LABOR  40%  40%  40% 

MANAGEMENT   8%   8%   8% 

OPERATIONS   8%   8%   8% 

OTHER (list by name)   4%   4%   4% 

 
The bidder is required to provide a breakdown of 100% of the meal cost divided amongst the listed cost factors above with the 
bid submission. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* To indicate a correction to the monthly management fee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Index No.: DRC010 
Eff. Date: 09/29/14 
Page  19 

 
SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 

 

Amendment 
Number 

Effective 
Date 

Description 

1 09/29/14 

 
To indicate a correction to the monthly management fee and to add the summary of 
amendments page. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


